□ : principal@srivasaviengg.ac.in svec.a8@gmail.com



SRI VASAVI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

(Sponsored by Sri Vasavi Educational Society)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Permanently affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)
(Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade ,Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B))
(NBA Accreditation to B.Tech., EEE,CSE, ME and ECE Branches for 3 Years)
Pedatadepalli, TADEPALLIGUDEM – 534 101. W.G.Dist. (A.P)

Ref.No: SVEC/ Admn./ Circular / 2022-23/ 152/A Principal's Office
Date: 02-01-2023

Circular

Sub: Constitution of Finance Committee

Ref: Minutes of the meeting of the **Board of Governors (BoG)** held on **16/12/2022.**

* * *

With reference to the above, a **Finance Committee** of the institution is constituted as per the details given below.

Finance Committee					
S.No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Mobile No. & Mail ID		
1.	Dr.Guduru VNSR Ratnakara Rao	Chairman	9490799102		
	Principal		principal@srivasaviengg.ac.in		
2.	Sri Ch. V V Subba Rao	Member	9848144836		
	Secretary & Correspondent		secretary@ srivasaviengg.ac.in		
3.	Sri N. Raja Sekhar		9885739808		
	Associate Professor, & Head	Member	rajasekhar.nanubolu@srivasaviengg.ac.in		
	Dept. of BS&H				
4.	Sri J P Srinivasa Rao	Member	9440051666		
	Finance Manager	Secretary	julurivasu@srivasaviengg.ac.in		



Copy to: All

Vision

To be a premier technological institute striving for excellence with global perspective and commitment to the nation.

Mission

- To produce Engineering graduates of professional quality and global perspective through learner-centric education.
- To establish linkages with government, industry and Research laboratories to promote R&D activities and to disseminate innovations.
- To create an eco-system in the institute that leads to holistic development and ability for life-long learning.

 □ : principal@srivasaviengg.ac.in svec.a8@gmail.com



SRI VASAVI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

(Sponsored by Sri Vasavi Educational Society)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Permanently affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)
(Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade ,Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B))
(NBA Accreditation to B.Tech., EEE,CSE, ME and ECE Branches for 3 Years)
Pedatadepalli, TADEPALLIGUDEM – 534 101. W.G.Dist. (A.P)

Ref.No: SVEC/ Admn./ Circular / 2019-20/ 173/A Principal's Office
Date: 23-09-2019

Circular

Sub: Constitution of Finance Committee

Ref: Minutes of the meeting of the **Board of Governors (BoG)** held on **21/09/2019.**

* * *

With reference to the above, a **Finance Committee** of the institution is constituted as per the details given below.

Finance Committee					
S.No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Mobile No. & Mail ID		
1.	Dr.Guduru VNSR Ratnakara Rao	Chairman	9490799102		
	Principal		principal@srivasaviengg.ac.in		
2.	Sri Ch. V V Subba Rao	Member	9848144836		
	Secretary & Correspondent		secretary@ srivasaviengg.ac.in		
3.	Registrar, JNTUK, Kakinada	Member	0884-2300900		
	-		registrar@jntuk.edu.in		
4.	Sri K N H Srinivas	Member	9391394053		
	Associate Professor, Dept. of ECE		knh.tridents@ srivasaviengg.ac.in		



Copy to: All

Vision

To be a premier technological institute striving for excellence with global perspective and commitment to the nation.

- To produce Engineering graduates of professional quality and global perspective through learner-centric education.
- To establish linkages with government, industry and Research laboratories to promote R&D activities and to disseminate innovations.
- To create an eco-system in the institute that leads to holistic development and ability for life-long learning.